

CA No. 110/2023

PUSHPA SHARMA Vs. STATE

&

CA No. 111/2023

KANTA Vs. STATE

06.12.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Some clarifications are required.

Put up the matter now on **22.12.2023** for
clarifications/order.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
06.12.2023