

CA 110/2023
PUSHPA SHARMA VS. STATE

AND

CA 111/2023
KANTA VS. STATE.

19.04.2024

Present: Sh.R.P.Singh, ld.counsel for appellant.
None for the State.

At request of ld.counsel for appellant, matter is adjourned.

Put up both the matters **on 12.07.2024 for further arguments**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
19.04.2024